08-01-2001



ET

ORR

	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Citation Computer Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Cerner Citation, Inc.			
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  XCorporation-State Missouri ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  X Other — To correct Reg. No. 2188527 recorded on	Internal Address:  Street Address: 424 South Woods Mill Road, Suite 200  City: Chesterfield State: MO Zip: 63017  Individual(s) citizenship			
03/23/01; Reel/Frame: 002266/0444  Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No  Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2188257				
	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 230	□ Enclosed			
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case			
	of any deficiency.			
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Inathan P. Soifer Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a    1/3/3    Date    Date   D			
/31/2001 LNUELLER 00000293 2188257				
FE:481 A0.00 00 Mail document to be recorded v	with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002340 FRAME: 0335

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

3.23.01

101658457

T

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Citation Computer Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Chanon Computer Systems, the.	Name: Cerner Citation, Inc.		
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XCorporation-State Missouri	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 424 South Woods Mill Road, Suite 200		
Other	City: Chesterfield State: MO Zip: 63017		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance.	Limited Partnership		
X Assignment	X Corporation-State Delaware  Other		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No		
Execution Date: March 15, 2001	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>8</u>		
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$215.00		
Internal Address: Suite 230	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case		
	of any deficiency.		
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141			
	8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS STACE			
0. Statement and Signatura			
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.			
1. 4 01			
Jonathan P. Soifer / Meth Fred 3/17/01			
Name of person Signing Signature / Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
4/09/2001   MUFILER 00000190 2186457			

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0F Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
175.00 0F Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark Name	Serial No./Registration No.	Filing Date/Registration Date
C-COM	2,186,457	September 1, 1998
C-COM	75/690812	April 26, 1999
C-LAB	2,196,296	October 13, 1998
C-MAX	2,136,760	February 17, 1998
C-MED	2,189,764	September 15, 1998
C-RIS	2,188,527	September 8, 1998
CITATION & DESIGN	1,369,950	November 12, 1985
CITATION COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.	1,371,114	November 19, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 002340 FRAME: 0337

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT made by Citation Computer Systems, Inc., a Missouri corporation, located and doing business at 424 South Woods Mill Road, Suite 200, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017, to Cerner Citation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 424 South Woods Mill Road, Suite 200, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017.

WHEREAS, Citation Computer Systems, Inc. has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on the Attached Schedule A, and the United States registrations and the United States registration applications for said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Cerner Citation, Inc., is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Citation Computer Systems, Inc. does hereby assign unto Cerner Citation, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations and registration applications therefore, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the right to sue for past infringement of said trademarks.

CITATION COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.

March 15, 201	<b>?</b> ]	Richard D / June
Date		Richard D. Neece
		Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF	) ) SS	"NOTARY SEAL" Maureen A. Gallagher, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 1/4/2003
COUNTY OF	, )	wy Commission Expires 1/4/2003
Subscribed an	nd sworn to before me	e this 15 day of March, 2007
		Maureen A Hallagher Notary Public
My commissi	on expires:	ary 4,2003

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002340 FRAME: 0338